03-14-2002



PATEN	011609 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	<b>V V V</b>	
	ss: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Suzanne Foschino 3-5-07	Name: Toymax, Inc.	
Suzanne Foschino 3 - 3 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 -	Internal Address: 125 East Bethpage Road	
Brightwaters, NY 11718	Plainview, NY 11803	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes VNc	)	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 125 East Bethpage Road	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address.	
Other		
	City: Plainview State: NY Zip: 11803	
01-31-2002 Execution Date:		
	- Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗸 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	plication, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/150,926	B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	attached? Yes No  e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed:	***	
Name:Steven M. Auvil	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	
2300 BP Tower	Enclosed	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
200 Public Square		
Cleveland, OH 44114-2378	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 2300 BP Tower	o. Deposit account number.	
200 Public Square		
City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44114-2378		
DO NOT 11	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	SE THIS OF AGE	
/ <		
	+ () / 2 19 02	
Steven M. Auvil  Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Attorney Docket No.: 26426.5

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I. Suzanne Foschino, of 432 Peters Blvd., City of Brightwaters, County of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, and State of New York, having invented certain new and useful improvements in:

## TRANSFORMABLE TOY FIGURE

for which an application for a United States patent was filed on **November 29, 2001**, which application is identified by Serial No. **29/150,926**, do hereby, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, sell, assign, and transfer unto

## Toymax, Inc.

a New York corporation, having a principal place of business at 125 East Bethpage Road, Plainview, New York 11803, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries with all rights under the International Convention including the right to claim priority, and the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, reexaminations, continuations, and extensions thereof.

I, therefore, authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent when granted, solely to the said

## Toymax, Inc.

for its sole use, and that of its successors, and assigns.

Signed at 2001 Deer Park Are, on this 31st day of January \_\_\_\_\_. 2002

Suzanne Foschino

PATENT REEL: 012657 FRAME: 0491

STATE OF NEW YORK	)
COUNTY OF Suffulk	): SS )

Personally appeared before me this day, the above named **Suzanne Foschino**, to me personally known, who acknowledged that she signed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that the same is her free act and deed.

Notary Public

(Seal)

Paula Eve Grafstein-Suarez
Notary Public, State of New York
Reg. No. 92GR6938107
Qualified in Nassau County
Commission Expires March 96, 20

RECORDED: 03/05/2002

1002904\_1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 012657 FRAME: 0492